



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 118 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1648 OF 2024**

Jaya Talakshi Chheda

.. Appellant

Versus

Hitesh Suresh Bhagat and Ors.

.. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7621 OF OF 2025
IN
APPEAL NO. 118 OF 2025**

Jaya Talakshi Chheda

.. Applicant

Versus

Hitesh Suresh Bhagat and Ors.

.. Respondents

Ms. Archita A. Gharat, i/b Adv. Devang Shah, for the Appellant.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATE: DECEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.

- 1.** We are informed that the learned Senior Advocate Dr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar is appearing for the Appellant in the above Appeal.



2. Since one of us (Amit S. Jamsandekar J.) does not take up the matters in which Dr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar appears, the above Appeal is not to be placed before the bench of which Amit S. Jamsandekar J. is a member.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]