



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.118 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1648 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7621 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL NO.118 OF 2025**

Jaya Talakshi Chheda

.. Appellant/
Applicant

Vs.

Hitesh Suresh Bhagat & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. K. T. Kukreja i/b. Mr. Devang Shah, Advocates
for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

Mr. K. T. Kukreja, the learned counsel for the appellant mentioned the matter out of turn and states that he received a message from the learned counsel for the respondent that there is a death in his family.

2. Post this matter on 12th March 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2026.03.04
19:49:32
+0530