



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.118 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1648 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7621 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL NO.118 OF 2025**

Jaya Talakshi Chheda

.. Appellant/
Applicant

Vs.

Hitesh Suresh Bhagat & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Dr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate with K. T. Kukreja and Chandni Sabnani i/b. Devang Shah, Advocates for the Appellant/Applicant

Mr. D. Malhotra, Advocate for Respondent No.10.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Both the parties are directed to file a short synopsis along with a chart giving particulars and present status of the proceedings initiated by them against each other. The parties shall disclose, by way of a separate statement, the details of all assets disposed of by them to date, as well as a comprehensive list of the assets presently in their possession or control. Both sides are directed to exchange the synopsis and the table by 24th March 2026

2. Post the matter on 26th March 2026.

[GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2026.03.26
10:46:22
+0530