



JVS.
JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2026.04.06
21:20:48 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 118 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1648 OF 2024**

Jaya Talakshi Chheda	}	Appellant
Versus		
Hitesh Suresh Bhagat, since deceased,	}	
through Legal heirs & Ors.	}	Respondents

Dr. Virendra Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. K. T. Kukreja, Ms. Snehal Patel i/b. Mr. Devang Shah, Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Advocate with Mr. Devansh Malhotra, Advocates for Respondents.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE: 2nd APRIL 2026

P.C.:

Post the matter on 7th April 2026 on the “Supplementary Board”.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]